THE POWER TO CREATE BETTER LIGHT ™
Copyright © 2008-2024. All Rights Reserved
12257 Florence Ave. | Santa Fe Springs. CA 90670
Toll Free: (866) 933-7736 | Tel.: (562) 529-2938 | Fax: (562) 529-2978
Email: info@espentech.com | www.espentech.com
RetroFlex Driver for Type A Lamp Dimming
0-10V
Electronic
Ballasts
Product Info
Model No. VEL30BN-2C-10V
TAA
Family RetroFlex Driver
Driver type Constant Current
Lamp
Operation Series
Input Voltage 120-277V
Input
Frequency 50/60Hz
Starting
Method Instant Start
Dimming 0-10V Dimming
Product Specification
THE POWER TO CREATE BETTER LIGHT ™
Copyright © 2008-2024. All Rights Reserved
12257 Florence Ave. | Santa Fe Springs. CA 90670
Toll Free: (866) 933-7736 | Tel.: (562) 529-2938 | Fax: (562) 529-2978
Email: info@espentech.com | www.espentech.com
Lamp Type No. of
lamps
Input Voltage
(V)
Input
Power (W) Input Current (mA) Power
Factor
MAX THD
(%)
L36T5HO/8xx/18G-EB-AC
1 (driver dip
switch set at
240mA)
120-277V 16W 0.14@120V >0.90 <10%
L36T5HO/8xx/18G-EB-AC
2 (driver dip
switch set at
240mA)
120-277V 25W 0.22@120V >0.90 <10%
L24T8/8XX/10G-EB 1 120-277V 15W 0.13@120V >0.90 <10%
L24T8/8XX/10G-EB 2 120-277V 24W 0.2@120V >0.90 <10%
L36T8/8XX/10G-EB 1 120-277V 15W 0.13@120V >0.90 <10%
L36T8/8XX/10G-EB 2 120-277V 24W 0.2@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/10G-EB 1 120-277V 16W 0.13@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/10G-EB 2 120-277V 26W 0.22@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12G-EB 1 120-277V 17W 0.14@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12G-EB 2 120-277V 30W 0.25@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12G-EB-AC 1 120-277V 17W 0.14@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12G-EB-AC 2 120-277V 30W 0.25@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/14G-EB 1 120-277V 18W 0.15@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/14G-EB 2 120-277V 34W 0.28@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/15G-EB-AC 1 120-277V 19W 0.16@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/15G-EB-AC 2 120-277V 36W 0.3@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12P-EB 1 120-277V 17W 0.14@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12P-EB 2 120-277V 30W 0.25@120V >0.90 <10%
L24T8/8XX/9G-AB 1 120-277V 15W 0.13@120V >0.90 <10%
L24T8/8XX/9G-AB 2 120-277V 24W 0.2@120V >0.90 <10%
L36T8/8XX/11G-AB 1 120-277V 16W 0.13@120V >0.90 <10%
L36T8/8XX/11G-AB 2 120-277V 28W 0.23@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12G-AB 1 120-277V 17W 0.14@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T8/8XX/12G-AB 2 120-277V 30W 0.25@120V >0.90 <10%
LB31T8U/8XX/13P-AB 1 120-277V 18W 0.15@120V >0.90 <10%
LB31T8U/8XX/13P-AB 2 120-277V 32W 0.27@120V >0.90 <10%
LB48T8U6/8XX/13P-AB 1 120-277V 18W 0.15@120V >0.90 <10%
LB48T8U6/8XX/13P-AB 2 120-277V 32W 0.27@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T5HE/8XX/13P-EB
1 (driver dip
switch set at
210mA)
120-277V 19W 0.16@120V >0.90 <10%
L48T5HE/8XX/13P-EB
2 (driver dip
switch set at
210mA)
120-277V 36W 0.3@120V >0.90 <10%
Performance:
• Meets ANSI Standard C62.41
• Meets FCC Part 15 Class A
• Active Power Factor Correction
Safety:
• No PCB's
• UL, cUL classified
• RoHS Compliance
Applications:
• Open Circuit Voltage: 300VDC
• High Efficienc
• Min. Starting Temperature: -18C
• Max. Operating Temperature: 40C
THE POWER TO CREATE BETTER LIGHT ™
Copyright © 2008-2024. All Rights Reserved
12257 Florence Ave. | Santa Fe Springs. CA 90670
Toll Free: (866) 933-7736 | Tel.: (562) 529-2938 | Fax: (562) 529-2978
Email: info@espentech.com | www.espentech.com
Physical Parameters
Wiring Diagram